## U.S. COMMISSION ON CIVIL RIGHTS



# Civil Rights and Education Funding in Ohio

#### **Hosted By:**

The Ohio Advisory Committee to the U.S. Commission on Civil Rights

#### Date:

Friday September 14, 2018

#### Time:

9:00am-4:00pm, EDT

#### Location:

Cleveland State University Fenn Tower 1983 E. 24th Street Room 303 Cleveland, OH 44115

### U.S. COMMISSION ON CIVIL RIGHTS

Regional Programs Unit 230 S. Dearborn Suite 2120 Chicago IL, 60604

Phone: 312-353-8311 Fax: 312-353-8324 Online: www.usccr.gov The Ohio Advisory Committee to the United States Commission on Civil Rights is hosting a public meeting to hear testimony regarding civil rights as they relate to education funding in the state. This meeting is free and open to the public.

Opening Remarks and Introductions (9:00am-9:15am)

- Panel 1: Academic (9:15am-10:45am)
- Panel 2: Private Schools & Public Charter Schools (11:00am-12:30pm)

Break (12:30pm-1:30pm)

- Panel 3: Public Schools & Community (1:30pm-3:00pm)
- Open Public Comment (3:00pm-4:00pm)

Closing Remarks (4:00pm)

The Committee will hear public testimony during the scheduled open public comment session, as time allows. Please arrive early if you wish to speak.

The Committee will also receive written testimony. Written testimony may be emailed to Melissa Wojnaroski at mwojnaroski@usccr.gov, delivered on the date of the hearing, or submitted to the Regional Programs Unit at the fax or postal address to the left within 30 days following the hearing.

For more information please contact the Regional Programs Unit of the U.S. Commission on Civil Rights.

The U.S. Commission on Civil Rights, established by the Civil Rights Act of 1957, is the only independent, bipartisan agency charged with advising the President and Congress on civil rights and reporting annually on federal civil rights enforcement. Our 51 state Advisory Committees offer a broad perspective on civil rights concerns at state and local levels. The Commission: in our 7th decade, a continuing legacy of influence in civil rights. For information about the Commission, please visit <a href="http://www.usccr.gov">http://www.usccr.gov</a> and follow us on <a href="mailto:Twitter">Twitter</a> and <a href="facebook">Facebook</a>.